

BY E-MAIL

T 416-481-1967 1-888-632-6273

F 416-440-7656 OEB.ca

November 7, 2024

To: All Parties in EB-2023-0195

Re: Confidential Advance Review of the Toronto Hydro-Electric System Ltd.

2025-2029 Electricity Distribution Rates Partial Decision

OEB File No. EB-2023-0195

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) expects to release its partial Decision and Order addressing the settlement proposal for the Toronto Hydro-Electric System Ltd.'s (Toronto Hydo) 2025-2029 electricity distribution rates proceeding, EB-2023-0195, on **Tuesday, November 12, 2024** at approximately 5 p.m. Eastern Time (ET).

At the request of Toronto Hydro, the OEB will be providing registered parties with an advance review of this decision at a confidential virtual lock-up prior to its public release. The **virtual lock-up will commence at 4 p.m.** and an OEB representative will send the password-protected decision to registered parties by email.

To register for this confidential virtual lock-up, send an email to registrar@oeb.ca by 4:45 p.m. on Monday, November 11, 2024 and include the names of the individuals who will attend, the party they represent along with their email address.

The OEB will provide registered parties with a one-hour advance review of the decision before it is publicly released. Upon receipt, registered parties are required to hold this decision in confidence until it is publicly issued.

Registered parties will receive an email from the OEB notifying them once the decision has been publicly released, concluding the virtual lock-up period.

Yours truly,

John Pickernell Manager, Applications Administration